

05-06-2002

## | 1886 | 1811 | 1814 | 1814 | 1814 | 1814 | 1814 | 1814 | 1814 | 1814 | 1814 | 1814 | 1814 | 1814 | 1814 | 181

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	102078823	ATL 225	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name ar	nd address of receiving party(ies)	
ATL Ultrasound, Inc.; Boyd Edmondsor	Name: _	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N. V.	
	Internal	Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? Yes 🔊 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🖳 Me		ddress: Groenewoudseweg 1	
Security Agreement 🖫 Ch	ange of Name		
Other			
	City: Ein	dhoven Country: <u>NL</u> ZIP 5621 BA	
Execution Date: April 10, 2002	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🕱 No	
Application number(s) or patent number	, idanionari	realite(s) & address(es) attached: Let res Let ivo	
	• •	ecution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pater	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
09/695,615		,	
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🖼 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom c	orrespondence 6. Total num	nber of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed	d:	(37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Name: W. Brinton Yorks, Jr.			
Internal Address: Philips Ultrasound	Encl	osed	
	<b>☑</b> Auth	orized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit a	account number:	
Street Address: P. O. Box 3003	14 1270		
	14-1270		
City: <u>Bothell</u> State: <u>WA</u> Z	ip: 98041-3003 (Attach dup	licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
W. Brinton Yorks, Jr. Reg. #28,923 (1) 13 ten Yolu 4/19/02			
Name of Person Signing Signature / Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $\frac{3}{2}$			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## **SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT**

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Docket No. ATL 225

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

SHUTDOWN AN [	ny/our invention relating to <u>PORTABI</u> <u>D STARTUP</u> as described in the U.S J executed concurrently herewith, J executed on	
	ober 24, 2000 as Serial Number 09/69.	
	he foregoing application and all other last, continuations, reissues, and extension	U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, ns, and
(3) a	all patents granted on these applications	S.
the fullest extent. testify in all legal pacts which may be	Upon request at the expense of the Ass proceedings including patent prosecution necessary, desirable, or convenient for	Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to signee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, onal actions and infringement actions, and do all other such r securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the
I cert	tify that I have the full right to convey	the above rights.
04/10/02 Date	Ord Elmado	, Assignor
Date	Boyd Edmondson	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
State of Washingto County of Snohom		
On this (these) EDMONDSON, k that he/they execut	day(s) of fard nown to me to be the person(s) who exted this assignment of his/their own free	, 20 <b>_2</b> before me personally appeared BOYD secuted the foregoing assignment and acknowledged to me se will.
<b>*</b>		Sotary Public in and for the State of
JII	OTARY PUBLIC	Washington, residing at Lynnwood

PATENT REEL: 12849 FRAME: 0236

My Commission expires 12/9/2003

## SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

SHUTDOWN AND STARTUP as described in the U.S. patent application

RECORDED: 04/29/2002

Docket No. ATL-225

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) my/our invention relating to PORTABLE ULTRASOUND SYSTEM WITH EFFICIENT

[ ] executed concurrently herewith,	
executed on,	
[X] filed in the United States Patent and T	
on October 24, 2000 as Serial Number 09/6	95,616
	S. and foreign patent applications based thereon,
including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions	s, and
(3) all patents granted on these applications.	
I will provide my cooperation to enable the A the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignestify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecution acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for sinvention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I a Assignee.	nal actions and infringement actions, and do all other suc securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing
I certify that I have the full right to convey th	e above rights.
Date Pamela L. Denlap, Vice Preside For ATL Ultrasound, Inc.	, Assignor ent & CFO
State of Washington ) County of Snohomish )	
On this 10th day of April , 2	0 <u>02</u> before me personally appeared
known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoine executed this assignment of his/their own free will.	ng assignment and acknowledged to me that he/they
JILL ANNE PEISTRUP NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 9,2003	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Lynnwood  My Commission expires 12/9/2003

PATENT REEL: 12849 FRAME: 0237